EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 3

Output Group: 3.3 — Support for the Australian education and training export industry and international relationships.

DEST Question No. E364_06

Senator Carr provided in writing.

Question:

1. What is the likely impact on other Australian universities’ market share if a new university, specialising in attracting international students, opens in SA?

2. Have you had discussions with the existing SA universities about this proposal?
3. What are their views?
Answer:
International Students — New university in South Australia
1. See answer to Question on Notice E365_06 (4).
2. No. The potential impact on other universities’ international market share from the establishment of a new university in South Australia is a matter for the South

Australian Government.

3. See (2) above.

